"A Study of Women Empowerment Strategies adopted by the Government of J&K and their Implementation"

THESIS

Submitted to the University of Kashmir For the Award of the Degree of

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (Ph.D)

In

HOME SCIENCE (Human Development)

By **Asmat Farooq**

Under the Joint Supervision of

(Supervisor)

Prof. (Dr) Naheed Vaida

Professor Institute of Home Science University of Kashmir (Co-Supervisor)

Prof. (Dr) Yasmeen Ashai

Director Colleges
Higher Education Department
Jammu & Kashmir



Institute of Home Science

Faculty of Applied Science & Technology University of Kashmir, Srinagar -190006 NAAC Accredited Grade 'A+'

(2021)



Institute of Home Science

Faculty of Applied Sciences & Technology University of Kashmir Srinagar-190006

<u>Certificate</u>

This is to certify that the thesis entitled "A Study of Women Empowerment Strategies adopted by the Government of J&K and their Implementation" being submitted to the Institute of Home Science, Faculty of Applied Sciences and Technology, University of Kashmir for the award of degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D) in Home Science (Human Development) is a research work done by Asmat Farooq, under our supervision and guidance to the best of our knowledge and belief.

No part of this work has been submitted to this or any other university in India for the award of Ph.D degree or any other degree. The assistance and help received during this endeavour has been appropriately acknowledged.

Prof. (Dr) Naheed Vaida

Professor Institute of Home Science University of Kashmir Prof. (Dr) Yasmeen Ashai

Director Colleges
Higher Education Department
Jammu & Kashmir

(Co-ordinator)

Dr. Humaira Azim

Institute of Home Science University of Kashmir